

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1581/2009

SATWANTIN BAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, Ms. Shashi Juneja, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 - State of Chhattisgarh and Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, learned Amicus Curiae appearing for respondent No.1 at length today.

Hearing concluded.  
The Judgment is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Case/Book cited:-  
Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.03.30  
16:05:47 EAST  
Reason:

- (1) (2014) 4 SCC 747
- (2) Indian Penal Code, 1860